

**New Jersey Turnpike Authority
Engineering Department**

**Order for Professional Services No T3801
Design Services for Contract No. T100.564
Replacement of Str. No. W112.72B**

**Responses to Inquiries
Request for Expressions of Interest**

May 27, 2021

1. Inquiry: Is it acceptable to show Organization Chart on 11x17 size PDF?
Response: Yes. It is acceptable to show Organization Chart on a 11x17 size of PDF.

2. Inquiry: On page 20 of RFEOI, "All soil samples shall remain accessible to the Authority and its Consultants for at least 10 years." Does the Authority have a facility in which to store the soil samples for the 10 years?
Response: All geotechnical samples shall be stored by the Consultant for 10 years. See Section 6 of the Design Manual for additional requirements.